TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443479

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES (UK), LTD.		06/29/2016	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetra-Etch Products Limited	
Street Address:	Unit L, Burnhouse Industrial Estate	
City:	Whitburn, West Lothian	
State/Country:	SCOTLAND	
Postal Code:	EH47 OLQ	
Entity Type:	Company: SCOTLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0730620	TETRA-ETCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478085500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500 mail@iphorgan.net Email: **Correspondent Name:** Carlynn Davis

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd., Suite #125

Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Short form assignment#page1.tif source=Short form assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0119

900421443

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates (U.K.) Limited is the owner of the following registrations of "TETRA-ETCH"::

Country	Registration No.
Germany	890002
Hong Kong	B1230/95
International	389144
U.K.	912972
U.S.	730620

WHEREAS, Tetra-Etch Products Limited (a company registered in Scotland with registered number SC 362535) is desirous of acquiring the above registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, W. L. Gore & Associates (U.K.) Limited does hereby assign unto Tetra-Etch Products Limited all right, title and interest in and to the above registrations.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents are executed as follows:-.

SIGNED for and on BEHALF of

W.L. GORE AND ASSOCIATES (UK) LIMITED

at Burches

016544 1104 5010

in the presence of:

DIRECTOR BEGGE PARRY

Witness Signature

Witness Name and Address: -

Ann MANNOOR 4 Smoon Greave

Consere

Kriz axa

SIGNED for and on BEHALF of

TETRA-ETCH PRODUCTS LIMITED

at his independing to

ON SOLAN ZMAN SOLO

in the presence of:

Witness Signature

Witness Name and Address: -

THANDAD'S ATTER THAN GENARIES AN GETZDAIUM WATCA THIN DIRECTOR ELLEN SWAM

WLG

T/E